04-27-2001 **PATENTS ONLY 3LE DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS** he attached original document or copy thereof 101689593 Name of conveying party(les) Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Sames S.A. Name: Caryl THOME Address: Chemin Malacher APR 1 7 2001 Philippe PROVENAZ Zirst Louis SENTIS F-38240 Meylan **FRANCE** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [XX] No 1 Yes Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [X ] Other Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet to list all assignors [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 09/642,823 09 442823 [ ]Yes [XX]No Additional numbers attached? 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: One (1) BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 \$40.00 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 17, 2001 Jay M. Finkelstein (Reg. No. 21,082) Date Name of Person Signing Signature

04/27/2001 ANHIED1 00000055 09642823

Total number of pages including cover sheet [04]

| PATENTS ONLY  | 01-16 <sub>7</sub> 2001 PATENTS ONLY   |
|---|--|
| TO THE HONOF  | 1ARKS<br>eof   |
| MAD 113/01  | 101583378  |
| Name of conveying party(ies)     Caryl THOME  | 2. Name: SAMES S.A.  |
| O JAN 0 3 2007 E  | Address: of Chemin Malacher, ZIRST, F-38240 MEYLAN                               |
| Jr 3  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and heart   Yes                                      | s [XX] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX]                |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |
| [XX] Assignment [ ] Change of Name  | e [ ] Other  |
| [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger  Execution Date: October 6, 2000                              |  |
|   | cument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the |
| application is:   | content is being thea together with a new application, the execution date of the |
| Date  | D D  |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/642,823   | B. Patent No(s).   |
|   | ı  |
|   | !  |
|   | l  |
|   | 1<br>E   |
|   | i  |
|   | i  |
|   | I  |
| Additional numbe  | ers attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Number of applications and patents involved:                                  |
| concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.                              | (1)  |
| 624 Ninth Street, N.W.<br>Suite 300   | 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00                   |
| Washington, D.C. 20001-5303   | 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.                           |
|   | Do Not Use This Space  |
| 01 DHGUYEN 00000291 09642823  | DO NOI OSE THIS SPACE  |
| 40.00 OP  |  |
|   |  |
| Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig |
|   |  |
| Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  | N-t 12/29/6  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date   |
| NJL: ct   | Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]                                 |

PATENT REEL: 011720 FRAME: 0076 THOME Caryl of 15, rue Casimir Brenier

F-38120 SAINT EGREVE / FRANCE

PROVENAZ Philippe of 4 quai Xavier Jouvin

F-38000 GRENOBLE / FRANCE

SENTIS Louis of 4 place du Grésivaudan F-38000 GRENOBLE / FR

have invented certain improvements in

PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR MOUNTING A SUB-ASSEMBLY COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE
COATING PRODUCT SPRAY, ON A MOBILE PART OF A ROBOT

and filed an application for Patent of the United States of

America therefor on 19, Ser. No.

Whereas, SAMES S.A. of Chemin Malacher, ZIRST, F-38240 MEYLAN / FR

(assignee), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, THOME Caryl, PROVENAZ Philippe and hereby sell, assign SENTIS Louis and transfer to the aforesaid SAMES S.A. (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at

Grenoble

on October the 6th 18 2000

Witnesses :

how(a) Vocifeur François Vasseur

Philipse Phovenas

Lovis Sents

PATENT REEL: 011720 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 04/17/2001